

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.280 of 2003@@  
CC  
(For Prel.Hearing)

MEENA BAGATI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANMOHAN BAGATI Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-parte stay )

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Suit No. 236 of 2002 entitled Dr. Manmohan Bagati Vs. Meena Bagati, pending before Civil (C.D.), Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

Mr. Arvind Kuamr Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master