

0

T.P.(C) No. 280 OF 2003

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.280/2003

MEENA BAGATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANMOHAN BAGATI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks, as prayed. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER